
 

BUFFALO CITY METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY 
 

ADVERT NO. 66 
Formal Written Price Quotations are invited for:  
 

QUOTATION NO. DESCRIPTION  CIDB 
Grading 

LOCAL 
CONTENT 

BRIEFING TECHNICAL ENQUIRIES  ADVERT 
DATE 

CLOSING 
DATE 

RFQ/IDP/2021-22/379 SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 
GROCERY PACKS FOR 
SOCIAL RELIEF PROGRAMME 
IN WARD 09 
 

N/A 65-100% N/A Name: Yanga Nobanda 
Tel: 043 705 1181/1043 
Email: 
NosisaJ@buffalocity.gov.za 

10 JUNE 
2022 

20 JUNE 
2022 

RFQ/IDP/2021-22/380 SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 
GRASS CUTTING EQUIPMENT 
FOR VARIOUS WARDS 

N/A 100% N/A Name: Mr G. Koopman/Asanda 
Fadane 
Tel: 043 705 5200/043 705 1181 
Email: GavinK@buffalocity.gov.za  

10 JUNE 
2022 

20 JUNE 
2022 

RFQ/HPS&ES/2021-
22/381 

Supply and Delivery of Disaster 
Relief Food 

N/A N/A Date: 14 June 2022 
10:00AM 
Disaster Management 
Centre, Main Fire Station, 
Fleet Street, East London 
Tenderers attending the 
compulsory briefing will 
be given a grace period of 
ten minutes, thereafter 
doors will be closed, and 
no further participants will 
be allowed to participate in 
the briefing. Failure to 
attend the compulsory 
briefing will result in 
disqualification of the 

Name: O. Becker 
Tel: (043) 7437118 / (043) 7059029 
Email: owenb@buffalocity.gov.za 

10 JUNE 
2022 

20 JUNE 
2022 

mailto:NosisaJ@buffalocity.gov.za
mailto:GavinK@buffalocity.gov.za
mailto:owenb@buffalocity.gov.za


 

 
RFQDocuments are obtainable via Website and electronic copies of the above mentioned quotations will be available from 10 JUNE 2022, and Request by sending email 

to:yoliswam@buffalocity.gov.za; sibongiles@buffalocity.gov.za; sikelelwam@buffalocity.gov.za; Abrinad@buffalocity.gov.za;  AND on the Municipality’s website: 
www.buffalocitymetro.gov.za. 
AN ORIGINAL COPY OF THE QUOTATION MUST BE SUBMITTED AND MUST INCLUDE ALL INFORMATION AS REQUESTED IN THE QUOTATION DOCUMENT.  
ANY QUOTATIONS RECEIVED AFTER 12:00PM ON THE CLOSING DATE AS STIPULATED ABOVE, WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.  
 
CITY MANAGER 
 
C/O GENERAL MANAGER: SCM   ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

bidder.  Tenderers will be 
subjected to Covid-19 
Compliance (Bidders wont 
be allowed after 10:10am) 

RFQ/HPS&ES/2021-
22/382 

Supply and Delivery of Disaster 
Relief Blankets   

N/A 100% Date: 14 June 2022  
10:00AM 
Disaster Management 
Centre, Main Fire Station, 
Fleet Street, East London 
Tenderers attending the 
compulsory briefing will 
be given a grace period of 
ten minutes, thereafter 
doors will be closed, and 
no further participants will 
be allowed to participate in 
the briefing. Failure to 
attend the compulsory 
briefing will result in 
disqualification of the 
bidder.  Tenderers will be 
subjected to Covid-19 
Compliance (Bidders 
won’t be allowed after 
10:10am) 

Name: O. Becker 
Tel: (043) 7437118 / (043) 7059029 
Email: owenb@buffalocity.gov.za 

10 JUNE 
2022 

20 JUNE 
2022 

mailto:sibongiles@buffalocity.gov.za
mailto:sikelelwam@buffalocity.gov.za
mailto:Abrinad@buffalocity.gov.za
http://www.buffalocitymetro.gov.za/
mailto:owenb@buffalocity.gov.za

