## **BUFFALO CITY METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY**

## **ADVERT NO. 66**

## Formal Written Price Quotations are invited for:

QUOTATION NO.	DESCRIPTION	CIDB Grading	LOCAL CONTENT	BRIEFING	TECHNICAL ENQUIRIES	ADVERT DATE	CLOSING DATE
RFQ/IDP/2021-22/379	SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF GROCERY PACKS FOR SOCIAL RELIEF PROGRAMME IN WARD 09	N/A	65-100%	N/A	Name: Yanga Nobanda Tel: 043 705 1181/1043 Email: NosisaJ@buffalocity.gov.za	10 JUNE 2022	20 JUNE 2022
RFQ/IDP/2021-22/380	SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF GRASS CUTTING EQUIPMENT FOR VARIOUS WARDS	N/A	100%	N/A	Name: Mr G. Koopman/Asanda Fadane Tel: 043 705 5200/043 705 1181 Email: GavinK@buffalocity.gov.za	10 JUNE 2022	20 JUNE 2022
RFQ/HPS&ES/2021- 22/381	Supply and Delivery of Disaster Relief Food	N/A	N/A	Date: 14 June 2022 10:00AM Disaster Management Centre, Main Fire Station, Fleet Street, East London Tenderers attending the compulsory briefing will be given a grace period of ten minutes, thereafter doors will be closed, and no further participants will be allowed to participate in the briefing. Failure to attend the compulsory briefing will result in disqualification of the	Name: O. Becker Tel: (043) 7437118 / (043) 7059029 Email: owenb@buffalocity.gov.za	10 JUNE 2022	20 JUNE 2022



				bidder. Tenderers will be subjected to Covid-19 Compliance (Bidders wont be allowed after 10:10am)			
RFQ/HPS&ES/2021- 22/382	Supply and Delivery of Disaster Relief Blankets	N/A	100%	Date: 14 June 2022 10:00AM Disaster Management Centre, Main Fire Station, Fleet Street, East London Tenderers attending the compulsory briefing will be given a grace period of ten minutes, thereafter doors will be closed, and no further participants will be allowed to participate in the briefing. Failure to attend the compulsory briefing will result in disqualification of the bidder. Tenderers will be subjected to Covid-19 Compliance (Bidders won't be allowed after 10:10am)	Name: O. Becker Tel: (043) 7437118 / (043) 7059029 Email: owenb@buffalocity.gov.za	10 JUNE 2022	20 JUNE 2022

RFQDocuments are obtainable via Website and electronic copies of the above mentioned quotations will be available from <a href="mailto:yoliswam@buffalocity.gov.za">10 JUNE 2022</a>, and Request by sending email to:<a href="mailto:yoliswam@buffalocity.gov.za">yoliswam@buffalocity.gov.za</a>; <a href="mailto:sibongiles@buffalocity.gov.za">sibongiles@buffalocity.gov.za</a>; <a href="mailto:sibongiles@buffa

AN ORIGINAL COPY OF THE QUOTATION MUST BE SUBMITTED AND MUST INCLUDE ALL INFORMATION AS REQUESTED IN THE QUOTATION DOCUMENT. ANY QUOTATIONS RECEIVED AFTER 12:00PM ON THE CLOSING DATE AS STIPULATED ABOVE, WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.

	<u>CI</u>	<u> 1 Y</u>	<u> M</u>	<u> AN</u>	<u>IA</u>	GI	<u>=R</u>
--	-----------	-------------	-----------	------------	-----------	----	-----------

C/O GENERAL MANAGER: SCM -------

